In connection with the adoption of the Merger, a pre-acquisition balance sheet will be prepared for Sparbank as at the

Date of Completion. Acquired identifiable assets and liabilities will be recognised at fair values in this balance sheet. The

difference between the consideration and the calculated net assets will be recognised as goodwill.

101

In the income statement of the Continuing Bank for 2012, the Sparbank Group will be included as from the Date of

Completion. Comparative figures for 2011 will not be restated to reflect the Merger.

In connection with the preparation of this pro forma financial information and based on information available, a preliminary

indicative purchase price allocation has been made. This is provided in note 8 to the unaudited combined consolidated pro

forma financial information. The subsequent actual purchase price allocation may deviate materially from this preliminary

indicative allocation.

4.17.6 Pro forma financial information for the six months ended 30 June 2012

Table 4.54 – Pro forma income statement for the six months ended 30 June for the Continuing Bank

DKKm Spar Nord Sparbank Note

Pro forma

adjustment Pro forma

Interest income 1.051,7 322,9 1) -8,5 1.366,1

Interest expenses 291,7 137,5 1) -4,5 424,7

Net interest income 760,0 185,4   -4,0 941,4

Dividends on shares, etc. 16,0 3,6   19,6

Fees, charges and commissions received 319,4 76,5   395,9

Fees, charges and commissions paid 23,9 2,8   26,7

Net income from interest, fees, charges and commissions 1.071,5 262,7   -4,0 1.330,2

Market-value adjustments 125,5 5,6   131,1

Other operating income 17,4 17,5 1) -12,8 22,1

Staff costs and administrative expenses 720,9 185,5 1) -11,7 894,7

Depreciation, amortisation and impairment of intangible assets and

property, plant and equipment 36,3 17,0   53,3

Other operating expenses 26,7 11,4   38,1

Impairment of loans, advances and receivables, etc. 326,6 261,7 1) 16,5 604,8

Profit/loss on equity investments in associates and group enterprises 28,9 0,0   28,9

Profit/loss on continuing activities 132,8 -189,8   -21,6 -78,6

Skat af fortsættende aktiviteter 26,8 0,9 1) -5,4 22,3

Profit/loss on continuing activities 106,0 -190,7   -16,2 -100,9

Profit/loss on discontinued operations after tax 11,3 0,0 1) 16,2 27,5

Profit/loss for the period 117,3 -190,7   0,0 -73,4

Note: Because of rounding off, the figures presented may deviate slightly from the official financial statements.

Table 4.55 – Pro forma statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June for the Continuing Bank

   Pro forma

 Statement of comprehensive income Spar Nord Sparbank Note adjustment Pro forma

Profit/loss for the period 117.3 -190.7   -73.4

Other comprehensive income

Exchange adjustment upon translation of foreign entity 1.6   1.6

Hedge accounting   -11.1   -11.1

Other capital movements in associates -0.3   -0.3

Tax on other comprehensive income 16.0 0.0   16.0

Other comprehensive income after tax 17.3 -11.1   0.0 6.2

Total comprehensive income 134.6 -201.8   0.0 -67.2

Note: Because of rounding off, the figures presented may deviate slightly from the official financial statements.

102

Table 4.56 – Pro forma balance sheet at 30 June 2012 for the Continuing Bank

Assets   Pro forma

DKKm Spar Nord Sparbank Note adjustment Pro forma

Cash balances and demand deposits with central banks 761.9 214.6   0.0 976.5

Receivables from credit institutions and central banks 3,742.4 345.1 2) -94.3 3,993.2

- Lending, banking activities 28,894.9 7,866.2 3)+4) -899.0 35,862.1

- Lending, reverse transactions 556.0 0.0   556.0

- Lending, leasing activities 4,944.1 0.0 4) 443.2 5,387.3

Loans, advances and other receivables at amortised cost, total 34,395.0 7,866.2   -455.8 41,805.4

Bonds at fair value 16,710.9 3,855.5   20,566.4

Shares etc. 1,052.1 314.8 5) -214.2 1,152.7

Equity investments in associates 781.7 0.0 6) 214.2 995.9

Assets linked to pooled schemes 6,386.2 0.0   6,386.2

Intangible assets 129.3 40.5 7)+8) 16.2 186.0

- Investment properties 49.0 163.5 9) -27.0 185.5

- Corporate properties 445.6 0.0 10) 176.9 622.5

Land and buildings, total 494.6 163.5   149.9 808.0

- Operating lease assets 325.2 0.0   325.2

- Other property, plant and equipment 134.9 67.4 11) -9.1 193.2

Other property, plant and equipment, total 460.1 67.4   -9.1 518.4

Current tax assets 5.2 1.5   6.7

Deferred tax assets* 0.0 221.8 12) -221.8 0.0

Temporary assets 74.1 19.1 13) -1.6 91.6

Other assets 2,332.1 255.2   2,587.3

Prepayments 99.7 9.7   109.4

Total assets 67,425.3 13,374.9   -616.5 80,183.7

Shareholders' equity and liabilities   Pro forma

DKKm Spar Nord Sparbank Note adjustment Pro forma

Payables to credit institutions and central banks 7,488.6 152.6 14) -94.3 7,546.9

Deposits and other payables 31,613.0 7,925.0 15) 50.5 39,588.5

Deposits in pooled schemes 6,386.2 0.0   6,386.2

Issued bonds at amortised cost 8,009.7 3,098.1   11,107.8

Other non-derivative financial liabilities at fair value 1,848.6 0.0   1,848.6

Current tax liabilities 4.9 0.0   4.9

Temporary liabilities 0.0 0.4   0.4

Other liabilities 4,176.8 384.3 16) 177.9 4,739.0

Deferred income 43.7 11.4   55.1

Total liabilities other than provisions 59,571.5 11,571.8   134.1 71,277.4

Provisions for deferred tax 404.2 0.0 17) -200.5 203.7

Provisions for losses on guarantees 3.1 17.7   20.8

Other provisions 55.9 7.8 18) 4.5 68.2

Total provisions 463.2 25.5   -196.0 292.7

Subordinated debt 1,806.3 950.6   2,756.9

Total liabilities 61,841.0 12,547.9   -61.9 74,327.0

Shareholders' equity

Share capital 1,141.4 120.5 19) -6.4 1,255.5

Revaluation reserves 80.0 0.0   80.0

Cash flow hedging reserve 0.0 -11.1 20) 11.1 0.0

Accumulated changes in value, total 80.0 -11.1   11.1 80.0

Statutory reserves 471.3 0.0   471.3

Other reserves, total 471.3 0.0   0.0 471.3

Retained earnings 3,891.6 717.6 21) -559.3 4,049.9

Total shareholders' equity 5,584.3 827.0   -554.6 5,856.7

Total shareholders' equity and liabilities 67,425.3 13,374.9   -616.5 80,183.7

Note: The DFSA has raised doubts about the recognised value of the tax asset in Sparbank's annual report for 2011 and the interim report

for the six months ended 30 June 2012. In connection with the Merger, the tax asset relating to tax losses will no longer have any value.

Because of rounding off, the figures presented may deviate slightly from the official financial statements.

103

Table 4.57 – Contingent liabilities at 30 June 2012 for the Continuing Bank

   Pro forma

Contingent liabilities Spar Nord Sparbank Note adjustment Pro forma

Guarantees, etc. 5,938.3 2,364.0 22) -4.8 8,297.5

Other obligating agreements 520.9 338.6 23) -208.5 651.0

Total contingent liabilities 6,459.2 2,702.6   -213.3 8,948.5

Note: Because of rounding off, the figures presented may deviate slightly from the official financial statements.

104

Table 4.58 – Notes to the pro forma financial information for the six months ended 30 June for the Continuing Bank

1) Leasing activities presented as discontinued operations

Pursuant to the accounting rules on presentation of discontinued operations, the individual items of Sparbank's income statement at 30 June 2012 have been reclassified

since the part of each item of Sparbank's income statement that relates to the leasing activities are reclassified to the line item “Profit/loss on discontinued operations”.

[…]

equals shareholders' equity for accounting purposes, except that goodwill and other intangible assets and deferred tax

assets etc. have been deducted. The difference between shareholders' equity for accounting purposes and Tier 1 Capital

appears from table 4.59, showing the calculation of the Spar Nord Group's Capital Base. Under certain conditions and

subject to certain limitations, subordinated debt can be included in the capital base.

Table 4.59 below shows the calculation of Capital Base at 30 June 2012 for the Spar Nord Group, the Sparbank Group and

the Continuing Bank (pro forma). The primary reason for the adjustment of the Core Tier 1 Capital in connection with the

Merger is that a fair value adjustment is made to the Sparbank Group's loans and advances totalling DKK 445 million.

As a result of the Merger and the combination of the two capital structures, all of the Sparbank Group's Hybrid Capital may

be included in the Tier 1 Capital of the Continuing Bank unlike before the Merger when DKK 370 million of Sparbank's

Hybrid Capital was included in the Capital Base.

107

Table 4.59 – Pro forma Capital Base at 30 June 2012 for the Continuing Bank

DKKm Spar Nord Group   Sparbank Group   Adjustments

Continuing
Bank

(Pro forma)

Share capital 1,141.4   120.5   -6.4   1,255.5

Other reserves 471.3   0.0   0.0   471.3

Retained earnings 3,891.6   908.3   -750.0   4,049.9

- Profit for the year 0.0   -190.7   190.7   0.0

- Proposed dividend 0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0

- Intangible assets -129.3   -40.5   -16.2   -186.0

- Goodwill in associates -37.0   0.0   0.0   -37.0

- Deferred tax assets 0.0  -221.8  221.8  -0.0

- Treasury shares acquired by customers on the basis of loan

financing -4.9   0.0   0.0   -4.9

Core Tier 1 Capital after primary deductions 5,333.1   575.8   -360.1   5,548.8

- Deduction for accumulated value adjustment of hedging
instruments 0.0   -11.2   11.2   0.0

- Deduction for equity investments in associates -571.2   0.0   186.4   -384.8

- Deduction for equity investments > 10% -45.5   0.0   14.8   -30.7

- Deduction for the sum of equity investments < 10% 0.0   -24.5   17.1   -7.4

- Hybrid Capital 1,613.0   680.2   0.0   2,293.2

- Hybrid Capital not included in Tier 1 Capital 0.0   -370.2   370.2   0.0

Tier 1 Capital (incl. Hybrid Capital) after deductions 6,329.4   850.1   239.6   7,419.1

- Tier 2 Capital 100.0   208.0   0.0   308.0

- Hybrid Capital not included in Tier 1 Capital 0.0   370.2   -370.2   0.0

- Revaluation reserves 80.0   0.0   0.0   80.0

- Deduction for equity investments in associates -166.7   0.0   -186.4   -353.1

- Deduction for equity investments > 10% -13.3   0.0   -14.8   -28.1

- Deduction for the sum of equity investments < 10% 0.0   -24.5   17.7   -6.8

Capital Base after deductions 6,329.4   1,403.8   -314.1   7,419.1

Risk-weighted Items are used for example to determine the minimum capital requirement and to calculate the most

important risk indicators, such as Tier 1 Capital Ratio and solvency ratio. Moreover, Risk-weighted Items are used in

connection with the calculation of the ICAAP ratio.

Risk-weighted Items are impacted by a number of factors such as the breakdown of credit exposure by customer types

and products. Risk-weighted Items regarding credit risk and market risk are calculated on the basis of the Basel II

standard method. Counterparty risk is calculated using the market value approach, while Risk-weighted
Items regarding operational risk are based on the basic indicator approach. In addition, Spar Nord exercises the option to

apply lower weighting to credit risk, including the use of the exposure categories retail customers and mortgages on real

property as well as the extended method for financial collateral.

108

The table below shows the capital requirements and Risk-weighted Items at 30 June 2012 for the Spar Nord Group, the

Sparbank Group and the Continuing Bank (pro forma).

Table 4.60 – Pro forma Risk-weighted Items and capital requirements at 30 June 2012 for the Continuing Bank

 Spar Nord Group  Sparbank Group  Adjustments

Continuing Bank

(Pro forma)

DKKm

Capital
requirement

*

Risk-
weighte

d items

Capital
requirement

*

Risk-
weighte

d items

Capital
requirement

*

Risk-
weighte

d items

Capital
requirement

*

Risk-
weighte

d items

Credit risk

- Central governments or central banks 0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0

- Regional or local authorities 0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0

- Public entities 1.7 21.2  0.5 6.2  0.0 0.0  2.2 27.4

- Institutions 84.0 1,049.8  15.9 199.5  -2.1 -26.7  97.8 1,222.6

- Business customers etc. 1,032.1 12,900.9  327.5 4,093.8  -28.6 -357.0  1,331.0 16,637.7

- Retail customers 1,124.1 14,051.9  291.7 3,645.9  -5.3 -66.3  1,410.5 17,631.5
- Exposures secured by mortgages on real

property 86.9 1,086.8  35.9 449.0  0.0 0.0  122.8 1,535.8

- Exposures in arrears or overdrawn 48.2 602.4  2.9 36.6  0.0 0.0  51.1 639.0

- Exposures with short-term rating 0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0

- Collective investment schemes 0.0 0.4  0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0  0.0 0.4

- Other exposures 83.9 1,048.2  18.7 233.9  11.1 138.8  113.7 1,420.9

  - Counterparty risk 114.1 1,425.8  9.5 118.5  0.0 0.0  123.6 1,544.3

Total credit risk 2,575.0 32,187.4  702.6 8,783.4  -24.9 -311.2  3,252.7 40,659.6

Market risk   0

- Debt instruments 247.0 3,087.6  84.7 1,059.3  0.0 0.0  331.7 4,146.9

- Shares etc. 25.1 313.7  2.5 31.5  0.0 0.0  27.6 345.2

- Foreign-exchange risk 11.4 142.3  4.0 49.4  0.0 0.0  15.4 191.7

- Commodity risk 0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0  0.0 0.0

Total market risk 283.5 3,543.6  91.2 1,140.2  0.0 0.0  374.7 4,683.8

Total operational risk 368.9 4,611.3  98.2 1,227.7  0.0 0.0  467.1 5,839.0

Total 3,227.4 40,342.3  892.0 11,151.3  -24.9 -311.2  4,094.5 51,182.4

The table below shows capital adequacy ratios at 30 June 2012 for the Spar Nord Group, the Sparbank Group and the

Continuing Bank (pro forma).

Table 4.61 – Pro forma capital adequacy ratios at 30 June 2012 for the Continuing Bank

% Spar Nord Group  Sparbank Group

Continuing Bank

(Pro forma)

Core Tier 1 Capital Ratio 13.2  5.2  10.8

Tier 1 Capital Ratio, incl. Hybrid Capital 15.7  7.6  14.5

Solvency ratio 15.7  12.6  14.5

The calculation shows that at 30 June 2012 the Continuing Bank (pro forma) would have had a solvency ratio that was 1.2

[…]

Note: Excluding repo transactions, repurchases and senior loans

The DKK 22.3 million adjustment concerning credit institutions, which relates to elimination of an interbank balance

between Spar Nord and Sparbank, is different from the amount at 30 June 2012 primarily due to expiry of fixed-term

deposits.

Of the issued bonds totalling approximately DKK 7.5 billion, DKK 5.7 billion is government-guaranteed. The remaining debt

is unguaranteed.

Of total deposits at 31 July 2012 of DKK 41.5 billion, approximately DKK 30.6 billion is covered by the Guarantee Fund,

which covers net deposits (deposits less debt) of up to EUR 100,000 (approximately DKK 745,000). The remaining

deposits are not covered by a guarantee scheme.

Table 4.65 below shows information about deposits and payables to credit institutions and central banks for the Spar Nord

Group, the Sparbank Group and the Continuing Bank (pro forma) at 30 June 2012.

Table 4.65 – Pro forma debt at 30 June 2012 for the Continuing Bank

Payables to credit institutions and central banks (DKKm) Spar Nord Group  Sparbank Group  Adjustments
Continuing Bank

(Pro forma)

Payables to central banks 281.3  0.0  0.0  281.3

Payables to credit institutions 7,207.3  152.6  -94.3  7,265.6

Total payables to credit institutions and central banks 7,488.6  152.6  -94.3  7,546.9

Of which, genuine sale and repo transactions

Repo transactions 4,485.8  5.2  0.0  4,491.0

Mortgage debt on real property 0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0

The carrying amount of the mortgaged properties amounts to 0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0

Deposits and other payables (DKKm) Spar Nord Group  Sparbank Group  Adjustments
Continuing Bank

(Pro forma)

On demand 20,221.8  4,681.8  0.0  24,903.6

Subject to notice 4,736.6  47.2  0.0  4,783.8

Time deposits 3,241.6  1,954.8  50.5  5,246.9

Special types of deposits 3,413.0  1,241.2  0.0  4,654.2

Total deposits and other payables 31,613.0  7,925.0  50.5  39,588.5

Maturity structure of capital market funding

Table 4.66 below shows the pro forma maturity structure of the Continuing Bank's capital market funding at 30 June 2012.

It is assumed that, in accordance with Spar Nord's practice in the area and subject to approval by the DFSA, the

Subordinated Loan Capital will be repaid at the maturity dates.

Table 4.66 – Pro forma maturity structure of capital market funding at 30 June 2012 for the Continuing Bank

DKKm 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016-> Total

Senior loans 150.0 150.0 150.0 0.0 194.7 644.7

Issued bonds covered by state guarantee 3,710.9 5,588.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 9,299.8

Issued bonds not covered by state guarantee 0.0 1,506.7 278.6 22.7 0.0 1,808.0

Subordinated Loan Capital 100.0 200.0 0.0 57.6 0.0 357.6

Hybrid Capital 0.0 0.0 1,807.4 591.8 0.0 2,399.2

Total 3,960.9 7,445.6 2,236.0 672.1 194.7 14,509.3

As shown in the table above, DKK 11,406.5 million, corresponding to 78.6%, of the Continuing Bank's capital market

funding at 30 June 2012 (pro forma) will mature in 2012 and 2013.

112

The long-term liquidity target is calculated relative to Spar Nord's internal target of positive strategic liquidity and the

stable funding requirement of the Supervisory Diamond. The short-term liquidity target is calculated relative to the

requirement of the Supervisory Diamond on excess liquidity coverage (above 50%), cf. section 152(1)(ii) of the Financial

Business Act.

Based on cash flow projections for 2012 – 2013 and the maturity structure set out above, Spar Nord's Management

[…]

the Continuing Bank's remaining leasing activities are expected to be phased out as the leases expire, however, these

figures are based on assumptions about the repayment period for existing leases, which may have to be changed. The

same applies to the uncertainty relating to other preconditions, including trends in deposits and loans and advances.

Even though Spar Nord's Management believes that the Continuing Bank has no immediate additional funding

requirement, Spar Nord's Management will on a continuing basis consider the option of issuing longer-duration capital

market funding to further consolidate the Continuing Bank's funding structure.

In terms of strategic liquidity, Spar Nord has defined the target that bank deposits, senior funding, subordinated debt and

shareholders' equity should exceed lending. Subordinated Loan Capital and senior funding falling due within 12 months are

not included in this calculation.

At 30 June 2012, the Continuing Bank (pro forma) had an excess liquidity coverage relative to this target of DKK 12.0

billion.

Table 4.67 – Pro forma strategic liquidity at 30 June 2012 for the Continuing Bank

DKKbn Spar Nord Group  Sparbank Group  Adjustments

Continuing Bank

(Pro forma)

Bank deposits 31.6  7.9  0.1  39.6

Senior loans and bond issues 8.7  3.1  0.0  11.8

Equity and Tier 2 Capital 7.4  1.8  -0.6  8.6

Liquidity procurement 47.7  12.8  -0.5  60.0

Loans and advances, banking activities 28.9  7.4  -0.4  35.9

Loans and advances, leasing activities 4.9  0.4  0.0  5.3

Maturity, senior funding, issued bonds and tier 2 capital < 1 year -5.5  -1.3  0.0  -6.8

Liquidity target (>0) 8.4  3.7  -0.1  12.0

Table 4.68 below sets forth the excess liquidity coverage at 30 June 2012 of the Spar Nord Group, the Sparbank Group

and the Continuing Bank (pro forma) relative to the requirements of section 152 of the Financial Business Act.

Table 4.68 – Pro forma excess liquidity coverage relative to the minimum requirements of section 152 of the Financial

Business Act at 30 June 2012 for the Continuing Bank

DKKm

Spar Nord Group   Sparbank Group   Adjustments

Continuing Bank

(Pro forma)

Liquidity requirement 6,600.5  1,396.1  4.0  8,000.6

Liquidity for compliance 20,534.1  4,497.7  -94.3  24,937.5

Excess coverage relative to

section 152

211.0

222.2

211.7

As shown in the table, the Continuing Bank (pro forma) will have an excess liquidity coverage relative to section 152 of the

Financial Business Act of 212%. The DFSA's Supervisory Diamond defines a minimum excess liquidity coverage of 50%.

Financial assets and liabilities in the trading portfolio and outside the trading portfolio

Assets and liabilities in the trading portfolio comprise securities and actively managed derivatives measured at fair value.

The portfolio does not comprise derivatives used for hedging purposes.

113

The table below shows the composition of assets and liabilities in and outside the trading portfolio of the Spar Nord Group,

the Sparbank Group and the Continuing Bank (pro forma) at 30 June 2012.

Table 4.69 – Pro forma financial assets and liabilities at 30 June 2012 for the Continuing Bank

DKKm Spar Nord Group  Sparbank Group  Adjustments

Continuing Bank

(Pro forma)

Financial assets in the trading portfolio

Mortgage bonds 14,370.9  3,305.3  0.0  17,676.2

Government bonds 255.7  94.0  0.0  349.7

Other bonds 2,084.3  456.2  0.0  2,540.5

Bonds, unlisted 141.3  0.0  0.0  141.3

Shares, listed 76.4  12.4  0.0  88.8

Shares, unlisted 37.8  3.3  0.0  41.1

Positive market value of derivative financial instruments 1,829.0  179.4  0.0  2,008.4

Total assets 18,795.4  4,050.6  0.0  22,846.0

Financial liabilities in the trading portfolio

Negative market value of derivative financial instruments 1,888.9  73.8  0.0  1,962.7

Other non-derivative instruments 1,848.6  0.0  0.0  1,848.6

Total liabilities 3,737.5  73.8  0.0  3,811.3

Financial assets outside the trading portfolio

Mortgage bonds 0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0

Government bonds 0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0

Other bonds 0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0

Shares, listed 0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0

Shares, unlisted 937.9  299.2  0.0  1,237.1

Equity investments in associates 781.7  0.0  0.0  781.7

Positive market value of hedging instruments 92.6  0.0  0.0  92.6

Total assets 1,812.2  299.2  0.0  2,111.4

Financial liabilities outside the trading portfolio

Negative market value of hedging instruments 13.7  0.0  0.0  13.7

Total liabilities 13.7  0.0  0.0  13.7

4.18.4 Effect of future rules on the Spar Nord Group's capital and cash resources

The Basel Committee on Banking Supervision has adopted proposals imposing, among other things, stricter capital and

liquidity requirements upon banks (so-called “Basel III”).

On 20 July 2011, the EU Commission presented its “Proposal for a regulation of the European Parliament and of the

Council on prudential requirements for credit institutions and investment firms” and “Proposal for a directive of the